Ueberman reports dated 6/8/17,7/18/2017 and 12/19/17.

At this time the parties wish to buy their peace and avoid the risks and expense of further 
discovery and litigation. After negotiation, applicant agrees to accept and defendant agrees to 
pay $25,000 [twenty five thousand dollars] In full and final settlement of their respective claims 
and obligations In this matter.

This claim is and at all times has been denied. Because of applicant's age and actual beneficiary 
status, it was necessary to obtain a Medicare set aside to protect Medicare's Interest in the